KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com  222 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC KP210H series
How to Order
KP210H series
Symbol
Double Acting /
Single Rod
Double Acting /
Double Rod
Features
● High-pressure tie rod type cylinder
● Double acting hydraulic cylinder for
    210kgf/cm2 with bore from Ø40 to Ø160
● High performance cushion to reduce
   shock when stopping
● Various mounting styles
   (SD, LA, FA, FB, CA, CB, TC, TA)
① Series
KP210H Single rod
210kgf/cm2
KP210H W Double rod
⑤ Bore size
40 Ø40
50 Ø50
63 Ø63
80 Ø80
100 Ø100
125 Ø125
140 Ø140
160 Ø160
⑥ Cushion
N Without cushion
B With cushions on both ends
R With cushion on the rod side
H With cushion on the head side
④ Mounting style
SD Standard CA Single clevis
LA
Axial angle of
foot
CB Double clevis
FA Rod side flange TC Center trunnion
FB
Head side
flange
TA
Rod side
trunnion
⑦ Cylinder stroke
Bore size Stroke
Ø40, Ø50 1200
Ø63, Ø80 1600
Ø100~Ø160 2000
※ Check buckling, as it varies depending on
     the mounting style.
※ Contact us for longer stroke.
※ Mounting style for stroke over 801mm at
    tube sizeØ140~Ø160 is flange mounting.
⑧ Port position
Nil A(Standard)
B,C,D Refer to figure right
⑨ Cushion valve position
Nil B(Standard)
A,C,D Refer to figure right
※ If you need to change the position,
mark A, B, C, or D.
⑩ Bellows
Material
Max. ambient
temperature
Nil Without bellows
J Nylon Tarpaulin 60℃
K